

No. 18-1570

In the Supreme Court of the United States

SAMUEL EDELMAN AND LOUISE EDELMAN,
Petitioners,

v.

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION
AND FINANCE, ET AL.

*On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the New York Supreme Court,
Appellate Division, First Department*

**BRIEF OF PROFESSOR DONALD T. WILLIAMSON,
THE KOGOD TAX POLICY CENTER, AND THE
NATIONAL SOCIETY OF TAX PROFESSIONALS AS
AMICI CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS**

Nina Tross
NATIONAL SOCIETY OF TAX
PROFESSIONALS
11700 NE 95th Street, Ste 100
Vancouver, Washington 98682

Donald T. Williamson
KOGOD SCHOOL OF BUSINESS
AMERICAN UNIVERSITY
4400 Massachusetts Ave., NW
Washington, D.C. 20016

*Counsel for the Kogod Tax
Policy Center*

J. Carl Cecere
Counsel of Record
CECERE PC
6035 McCommas Blvd.
Dallas, Texas 75206
(469) 600-9455
ccecere@cecerepc.com
Counsel for Amici Curiae

July 24, 2019

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of authorities.....	II
Statement of interest	1
Introduction and summary of argument	3
Argument	5
I. The decision under review conflicts with this Court's decision in <i>Comptroller of Treasury of Maryland v. Wynne</i>	5
II. The question presented is of utmost importance...	13
Conclusion	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

<i>Armco, Inc. v. Hardesty</i> , 467 U.S. 638 (1984)	13
<i>Camps Newfound/Owatonna, Inc. v. Town of Harrison, Me.</i> , 520 U.S. 564 (1997)	9
<i>Complete Auto Transit, Inc. v. Brady</i> , 430 U.S. 274 (1977)	3, 12
<i>Comptroller of the Treasury of Maryland v. Wynne</i> , 135 S. Ct. 1787 (2015)	passim
<i>Goldberg v. Sweet</i> , 488 U.S. 252 (1989)	11
<i>Heart of Atlanta Motel, Inc. v. United States</i> , 379 U.S. 241 (1964)	9
<i>Hughes v. Oklahoma</i> , 441 U.S. 322 (1979)	5
<i>Katzenbach v. McClung</i> , 379 U.S. 294 (1964)	9
<i>Okla. Tax Comm'n v. Jefferson Lines, Inc.</i> , 514 U.S. 175 (1995)	7, 8
<i>Tamagni v. Tax Appeals Tribunal of State</i> , 695 N.E.2d 1125 (N.Y.), cert. denied, 525 U.S. 931 (1998).....	10

Statutes:

N.Y. Comp. Codes R. & Regs. tit. 20	
§ 105.20(d)(1).....	6
§ 120.1(a)(2)	6

III

Statutes—continued:

N.Y. Tax. Law

§ 605(b)(1)(B)	6
§ 611.	5
§ 612.	5

Other Authorities:

Michael S. Knoll & Ruth Mason, <i>New York’s Unconstitutional Tax Residence Rule</i> , 85 State Tax Notes 707 (2017).....	13
Edward A. Zelinsky, <i>Comparing Wayfair to Wynne: Lessons for the Future of the Dormant Commerce Clause</i> (Cardozo Legal Studies Research Paper No. 563, Sept. 17, 2018)	3
